

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1658/2017

Krishna Gopal @ Bhura And Ors

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hasan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Vijay through VC Mr. Ganesh Saini, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

08/07/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide a copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondent.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure status report of the investigation in FIR No.256/2016 registered at Police Station Morak, Kota (Rural) for the offence under Sections 420, 406 and 120-B IPC by the next date positively.

List the matter on 28.07.2021.

A copy of this order under seal and sign of the Court Master be provided to learned Public Prosecutor to transmit the same for further transmission and compliance.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J