

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1658/2017

Krishna Gopal @ Bhura And Ors

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abdul Basit Naqvi, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	G.S. Rathore, Government Advocate- cum-Additional Advocate General

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

29/07/2022

Learned Government Advocate has produced copy of the factual report dated 24.08.2021 before this Court for perusal, which is taken on record.

As per the factual report, in FIR No.256/2016 registered at Police Station Modak, District Kota (Rural), after investigation, charge-sheet has been filed against the accused-petitioners namely, Krishna Gopal @ Bhura, Smt. Binu Sharma and Satya Narain for the offences under Sections 420, 406 and 120-B of IPC before the Judicial Magistrate, Ramganjmandi on 29.11.2017.

In view of the factual report, simple adjournment is given to argue the matter.

List after four weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J