

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1658/2017

Krishna Gopal @ Bhura And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abdul Basit Naqvi for Mr. S.S. Hasan, Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Babu Lal Nasuna, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

16/10/2023

No one appears on behalf of respondent No. 2 nor any reply has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment, list on 28.11.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

ashu /951